B.—7a. 14

Appropmatwns for Publu' WOMS Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

I

Itum."

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-—continued.

VOTE No. 48—continued.

|

PosTAaL AND TELEGRAPH—cOntinued.

Nelson (additions)

New Brighton

New Lynn (building)

New Plymouth (additional land)

Ngongotaha (additions)

Ohinewai

Ohakune

Outram (land and bulldmg)

Pahiatua (new building), (on account)

Palmerston North (additions, &ec.)

Palmerston North (additional land)

Papakura

Pembroke (additions)

Petone (additions, &e.)

Pukekohe (petrol storage ta,nk)

Putaruru (additions and alterations)

Rotorua (additions, &c.)

Taitapu (on account)

Taumarunui (on account)

Te Akau

Te Teko (addition)

Thames (on account)

Tokomaru Bay (garage and store)

Waikaia (new building) .

Waikanae (additions)

Waikouaiti (septic tank)

Waipawa (on account)

Waipukurau (additions, and gal age and qtme)

Wairoa (store and garage)

Waitara (on account)

Walton {additions, &e.)

Wanganui (automatic exchange, audmons) (on ac-
count) .

Waverley

Wellington, General Post Office (a,ltera,tlonq)

We]lmgton General Post Office (additional strong-
room accommodation) .. .

Wellington, General Post Office (heatlng)

Wellington, Courtenay Place (automatic telephone
exchange, additions, additional land, and new post-

" office ..

Wellington, Hataitai (on account)

Wellmgton Island Bay (on account)

Wellington, Karori (on account)

Wellington, Kelburn (on account)

Wellington, Khandallah (on account)

Wellington, Seatoun (site) ...

Wellington, Te Avo (additions)

Wellington (store, vsoxkshop% garage, bullduws and
yards)

Wellington (wireless sta.tlon addltlons)

Whangarei (additions, &e.), (on account)

Buildings and sites not specitied

Advertising

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 £500

Gross ToraL
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR ...

CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 48

1928-29.

8,800
53
1,000
2,500
130
140
1,500

2,500
2,500
1,000

250

':f( 1,500

360

105
540
1,100
700
2,500
1,150
110
1,000
365
1,650

220

2,500

3950

1,000
375

2,000
7,000
1,000

3,350 |
515 |

15,000
250
250
250
950
250 |
250
850

2,000 :

790 °
5,000
3,000
50

904,628

106,283 .
500

—— [ 105,783



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

