## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-continued.				1928–29.	
V	OTE No. 48—continued.				0	
, ,	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH-con	ntinued.			£	-
53	Nelson (additions)				8,800	
54	New Brighton	•••			53	
55	New Lynn (building)	•••	•••		1,000	
56	New Plymouth (additional	land)			2,500	r t
57	Ngongotaha (additions)	•••	•••		130	
58   59	Ohinewai	•••	•••		140	
50	Ohakune Outram (land and building)		•••	•••	1,500 $75$	
51	Pahiatua (new building), (o		 nt)		2,500	Ì
52	Palmerston North (addition		nt)	•••	2,500	
33	Palmerston North (addition				1,000	
34	Papakura (amarica a construction a constructin a construction a construction a construction a co	•••			250	
55	Pembroke (additions)	•••			350	
66	Petone (additions, &c.)	•••			1,500	[
57	Pukekohe (petrol storage ta				105	[
58	Putaruru (additions and alt	erations	)	••••	540	1
59	Rotorua (additions, &c.)	•••	•••	•••	1,100	
0	Taitapu (on account)	•••	•••	•••	700	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Taumarunui (on account) Te Akau	•••	•••	•••	2,500	
3	Te Teko (addition)	•••	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{r}1,150\\110\end{array}$	
4	Thames (on account)	•••		•••	1,000	
5	Tokomaru Bay (garage and				365	
6	Waikaia (new building)				1,650	
7	Waikanae (additions)				220	1
8	Waikouaiti (septic tank)	•••	•••		62	
9	Waipawa (on account)				2,500	}
0	Waipukurau (additions, and	l garage	and store	e) (	3,950	
1	Wairoa (store and garage)	•••	•••		60	
2	Waitara (on account)	• · •	•••	••••	1,000	
3	Walton (additions, &c.)	•••	····		375	
4	Wanganui (automatic exch		tations),		0,000	
5	count) Waverley	•••	•••		2,000 7,000	
6	Wellington, General Post O	ffice (alt	erations)	•••	1,000	
7	Wellington, General Post	Office (all	dditional		1,000	
•	room accommodation)	•			3,350	
8	Wellington, General Post C	)ffice (he	ating)		515	
9	Wellington, Courtenay Pla	ace (auto	omatic te	elephone		
	exchange, additions, addi	tional la	nd, and n	ew post-	1	
	office	•••	•••	••••	15,000	
0	Wellington, Hataitai (on ac		····		250	
1	Wellington, Island Bay (on		i)	• · · ·	250	
$\frac{2}{2}$	Wellington, Karori (on acco Wellington, Kelburn (on acc		•••	•••	250	
$\frac{3}{4}$	Wellington, Kelburn (on ac- Wellington, Khandallah (on		 t)		$\frac{250}{250}$	
$\frac{4}{5}$	Wellington, Seatoun (site)			•••	250	
6	Wellington, Te Aro (additio		•••	•••	850	
7	Wellington (store, worksho		ge, buildi		500	
	yards)	•••			2,000	
8	Wellington (wireless station	, additic	ons)		790	
9	Whangarei (additions, &c.),	(on acco			5,000	
0	Buildings and sites not spec	eified	•••		3,000	
1	Advertising	•••	•••		50	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £500					
	GROSS TOTAL			••••	204,628	
	Amount required	FOR CI	URRENT Y	EAR	106,283	
	CREDITS-IN-AID				<b>50</b> 0	

## PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

.